Supplier
ABBOTT MEDICAL UK LTD

ABERTAWE MEDICAL PARTNERSHIP
AFAN VALLEY GROUP PRACTICE
AGE CYMRU

AGE CYMRU

AL} PHARMA LTD T/A GOWERTON PHARMACY
ALLOGA UK LTD

AMMAN TAWE PARTNERSHIP NEATH
ARJO UK LTD

BAGLAN MOOR HEALTHCARE
BAGLAN MOOR HEALTHCARE
BARTS HEALTH NHS TRUST

BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD

BAYER PLC

BAYER PLC

BAYER PLC

BAYWATER HEALTHCARE UK LTD
BESTWAY NATIONAL CHEMISTS LTD
BOOTS OPTICIANS LTD

BOOTS UK LTD

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS

BRITON FERRY HEALTH CENTRE
BRUNSWICK HEALTH CENTRE
BRYNHYFRYD SURGERY

CACILTD

CARDIFF & VALE UNIVERSITY LOCAL HEALTH BOARD
CASTLE SURGERY

CITY & COUNTY OF SWANSEA

CITY & COUNTY OF SWANSEA

CITY & COUNTY OF SWANSEA

CITY & COUNTY OF SWANSEA

CITY & COUNTY OF SWANSEA

CITY & COUNTY OF SWANSEA

CITY & COUNTY OF SWANSEA
CURTINS CONSULTING LTD
CWMPFELIN MEDICAL CENTRE
CWMTAWE MEDICAL GROUP

D.R. CECIL JONES & SON LTD
DAVIES CHEMISTS BRITON FERRY LTD
DEMENTIA FRIENDLY SWANSEA
DIGITAL HEALTH CARE WALES
DULAIS VALLEY PRIMARY CARE
DYFED ROAD HEALTH CENTRE
EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES LTD
EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES LTD

Invoice Number

7500710589
615080723
384440723
INV-4479(3)
INV-4749

694220523200605

SIN103829584
688330723
3394112226
90131855

CERT 2 (6B90)A

491722
23173688
824C501304
824C502600
824C503532
237233

557330523200605

35271062303

52910523200605

811230562
832025970
832025971
832025972
832025973
844818250
844818252
844818253
268770723
373880723
370490723
043734
574401
116040723
60403275
60403289
60403297
60403302
60403305

90082846 23/24-JUL-23
90380947 23/24-JUL-23

0063905D
186690723
369310723

684380523200605
681260523200605

010
80021508
389320723
369880723
22319364
22319635

Sum of Total £

£70,970.00
£85,047.40
£40,481.88
£59,823.75
£59,823.75
£95,376.49
£48,600.00
£38,945.17
£36,222.25
£1,765,726.51
£89,795.09
£86,576.80
£54,840.70
£49,272.62
£46,535.26
£49,272.62
£80,847.82
£2,233,163.51
£39,759.50
£677,381.54
£79,523.67
£113,215.87
£82,891.83
£133,980.09
£109,961.58
£37,064.43
£108,114.88
£103,895.36
£64,868.02
£69,664.80
£99,498.05
£50,979.51
£34,294.91
£115,335.22
£388,331.75
£253,499.75
£442,683.00
£175,446.00
£95,624.00
£470,071.00
£217,153.00
£49,151.00
£81,491.03
£296,915.13
£162,559.34
£325,558.19
£36,938.25
£373,063.00
£69,630.63
£99,808.98
£63,825.00
£42,550.00



EJ PHARM LTD

EJ PHARM LTD

EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY LTD

FAIRFIELD SURGERY SWANSEA

FFORESTFACH MEDICAL GROUP PRACTICE 1
FFORESTFACH MEDICAL GROUP PRACTICE 2
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVICES LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVICES LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVICES LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVICES LTD
GOWER MEDICAL PRACTICE

GOWERTON MEDICAL CENTRE

GREENHILL MEDICAL CENTRE

HALFORDS LTD

HANFORD'S CHEMIST LTD

HARBOURSIDE HEALTH CENTRE

HEALTHCARE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS (UK) LTD
HEALTHCARE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS (UK) LTD
HEALTHCARE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS (UK) LTD
HEALTHCARE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS (UK) LTD
HEALTHCARE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS (UK) LTD
HENGOED COURT CARE HOME

HYWEL DDA UNIVERSITY HEALTH BOARD
JANSSEN CILAG LTD

K2 MEDICAL SYSTEMS

KINGS ROAD SURGERY SWANSEA

KINGS SURGERY

KINGSWAY SURGERY

KNIGHTS CHEMIST LTD

LEWIS CHEMISTS LTD

LLOYDS PHARMACY LTD

LLWYN BRWYDRAU (LLANSAMLET) SURGERY
MANSELTON SURGERY

MARIE CURIE CANCER CARE

MORRISTON PHARM LTD

MOUNT SURGERY

MOUNTAIN VIEW HEALTH CENTRE

MR A D RICHARDS

MR HS REES TA THE PHARMACY

MUMBLES MEDICAL PRACTICE

NEATH PHARMACY LTD

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNCIL

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNCIL

NEATH PORT TALBOT CVS

NEWPORT PHARMACY LTD

NHS BUSINESS SERVICES AUTHORITY

NICHOLL STREET MEDICAL CENTRE

OAKFIELD PHARMA LTD

OUR HEALTH PHARMA LTD T/A T BOWEN REES
OVERDRAKE LTD

PBSA PORTFOLIO ADVISOR LTD TA STUDENT ROOST
PONTARDAWE PRIMARY CARE CENTRE
PRINCESS STREET SURGERY

684470523200605
684470523201605
SIN011680
205500723
361290723
688610723
1051487786
1051487788
1051487797
1051487798
361690723
376090723
389190723
1800003025
685010523200605
373130723
2726
2728
2731
2732
2748
1015
4074928
930924809
9394
688130723
515500723
209230723
722710523200605
685290523200605
42300523200605
369540723
373120723
17713
685710523200605
331190723
362980723
685720523200605
685770523200605
394070723
686120523200605
1244688
1311980
INV-0189
557840523201605
1000005154
146950723
756230523200605
693200523200605
686400523200605
SIN230605SW0110024
125690723
372040723

£70,118.27
£122,039.65
£43,215.18
£81,162.57
£76,363.01
£63,591.79
£82,153.26
£84,276.62
£46,202.31
£47,396.47
£78,027.69
£220,195.41
£48,026.47
£36,815.00
£197,631.63
£73,564.16
£96,933.60
£46,000.00
£30,900.00
£49,905.45
£47,154.00
£55,856.40
£44,785.41
£49,766.40
£298,740.00
£41,866.52
£58,917.75
£113,848.78
£746,544.55
£155,902.41
£1,111,957.85
£88,216.47
£47,064.22
£65,496.75
£67,463.07
£110,830.47
£56,318.16
£119,542.65
£137,750.24
£75,897.87
£110,304.95
£60,000.00
£177,073.00
£41,600.00
£124,560.52
£115,161.06
£44,385.85
£186,249.41
£59,671.24
£813,413.98
£49,530.00
£129,487.23
£76,493.41



PUBLIC HEALTH WALES NHS TRUST
QUADIENT FINANCE UK LTD
RAJALTD

RESOLVEN PHARMACY LTD
RIVERSIDE SURGERY

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD
ROSEDALE MEDICAL PRACTICE
SA1 MEDICAL CENTRE

SANCTA MARIA HOSPITAL
SANDFIELDS PHARMA LTD
SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD
SEEKCARD LTD

SERENITY HOMES LTD

SKETTY & KILLAY MEDICAL CENTRES
SKEWEN MEDICAL CENTRE
SPECSAVERS

ST THOMAS SURGERY (SWANSEA)
STRAWBERRY PLACE SURGERY
SUPERDRUG STORES PLC
SWANSEA BAY_LITIGATION
SWANSEA BAY_LITIGATION
SWANSEA COUNCIL VOLUNTARY SERVICES
SWANSEA UNIVERSITY

SYSMEX UK LTD

SYSMEX UK LTD

TABERNACLE SURGERY

TALY BONT SURGERY

TESCO STORES LTD

THE GROVE MEDICAL CENTRE
THE HEALTH DISPENSARY LTD
THE VALE OF NEATH PRACTICE
TY CWM GWENDRAETH LTD

TY'R FELIN SURGERY

UNIVERSITY HEALTH CENTRE
UPLANDS & MUMBLES SURGERY
VELINDRE NHS TRUST

VELINDRE NHS TRUST

VELINDRE NHS TRUST

VELINDRE NHS TRUST

VELINDRE NHS TRUST

VELINDRE NHS TRUST

VELINDRE NHS TRUST

VELINDRE NHS TRUST

VICTORIA GARDENS SURGERY
VISION EXPRESS UK LTD
WATERSIDE MEDICAL PRACTICE
WELCHEM LTD

WELSH HEALTH SPECIALISED SERVICES COMMITTEE

50054814
289822 23/24-JUL-23
686630523200605
700580523200605
514420723
1322288323
1322290214
1322290215
1322290398
1322290400
1322291364
520040723
363920723
Gl84
755090523200605
INUK-003369707
686840523200605
LHB/MAY/2023
250830723
374300723
1185062303
170990723
127660723
507740523200605
MPRF13915
MPRF13916
60403304
300134636
3049341728
3049346055
415980723
365170723
18520523200605
128220723
687040523200605
240990723
1427
366010723
399670723
274000723
1123015
1123016
1124999
1125038
1125055
1125267
195064
195065
129200723
2035062303
524950723
687200523200605
4221

£30,000.00
£30,000.00
£181,332.82
£75,599.54
£89,914.69
£36,660.00
£36,660.00
£36,660.00
£36,660.00
£43,680.00
£36,660.00
£53,106.73
£95,609.34
£54,259.00
£88,664.08
£37,299.00
£43,081.47
£38,741.47
£195,062.23
£86,935.87
£213,914.86
£95,959.72
£66,605.25
£54,158.26
£85,000.00
£70,000.00
£87,000.00
£59,860.64
£36,333.32
£36,333.32
£48,473.14
£100,903.75
£83,785.20
£80,431.68
£67,752.87
£106,407.60
£36,583.48
£112,759.05
£38,774.31
£93,102.61
£394,310.75
£51,277.50
£458,330.36
£267,469.06
£110,222.96
£167,583.91
£552,249.27
£74,132.46
£75,498.24
£65,842.74
£51,209.43
£419,468.08
£186,300.00



WELSH HEALTH SPECIALISED SERVICES COMMITTEE 4222 £131,118.00

WELSH HEALTH SPECIALISED SERVICES COMMITTEE 4223 £520,862.00
YSGOL PHARMACY LTD 687250523200605 £93,706.59
(blank) (blank)

Grand Total £24,152,725.74



