C. a. P	Lavata Noveleau	Compatible
Supplier ADDOTT MEDICAL LIKETO	Invoice Number	Sum of Total £
ABBOTT MEDICAL UK LTD	7500710589	£70,970.00
ABERTAWE MEDICAL PARTNERSHIP	615080723	£85,047.40
AFAN VALLEY GROUP PRACTICE	384440723	£40,481.88
AGE CYMRU	INV-4479(3)	£59,823.75
AGE CYMRU	INV-4749	£59,823.75
ALJ PHARMA LTD T/A GOWERTON PHARMACY	694220523200605	£95,376.49
ALLOGA UK LTD	SIN103829584	£48,600.00
AMMAN TAWE PARTNERSHIP NEATH	688330723	£38,945.17
ARJO UK LTD	3394112226	£36,222.25
BAGLAN MOOR HEALTHCARE	90131855	£1,765,726.51
BAGLAN MOOR HEALTHCARE	CERT 2 (6B90)A	£89,795.09
BARTS HEALTH NHS TRUST	491722	£86,576.80
BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD	23173688	£54,840.70
BAYER PLC	824C501304	£49,272.62
BAYER PLC	824C502600	£46,535.26
BAYER PLC	824C503532	£49,272.62
BAYWATER HEALTHCARE UK LTD	237233	£80,847.82
BESTWAY NATIONAL CHEMISTS LTD	557330523200605	£2,233,163.51
BOOTS OPTICIANS LTD	35271062303	£39,759.50
BOOTS UK LTD	52910523200605	£677,381.54
BRITISH GAS BUSINESS	811230562	£79,523.67
BRITISH GAS BUSINESS	832025970	£113,215.87
BRITISH GAS BUSINESS	832025971	£82,891.83
BRITISH GAS BUSINESS	832025972	£133,980.09
BRITISH GAS BUSINESS	832025973	£109,961.58
BRITISH GAS BUSINESS	844818250	£37,064.43
BRITISH GAS BUSINESS	844818252	£108,114.88
BRITISH GAS BUSINESS	844818253	£103,895.36
BRITON FERRY HEALTH CENTRE	268770723	£64,868.02
BRUNSWICK HEALTH CENTRE	373880723	£69,664.80
BRYNHYFRYD SURGERY	370490723	£99,498.05
CACILTD	043734	£50,979.51
CACILID CARDIFF & VALE UNIVERSITY LOCAL HEALTH BOARD	574401	£34,294.91
CASTLE SURGERY	116040723	· ·
CITY & COUNTY OF SWANSEA		£115,335.22
	60403275	£388,331.75
CITY & COUNTY OF SWANSEA	60403289	£253,499.75
CITY & COUNTY OF SWANSEA CITY & COUNTY OF SWANSEA	60403297	£442,683.00
	60403302	£175,446.00
CITY & COUNTY OF SWANSEA	60403305	£95,624.00
CITY & COUNTY OF SWANSEA	90082846 23/24-JUL-23	£470,071.00
CITY & COUNTY OF SWANSEA	90380947 23/24-JUL-23	£217,153.00
CURTINS CONSULTING LTD	0063905D	£49,151.00
CWMFELIN MEDICAL CENTRE	186690723	£81,491.03
CWMTAWE MEDICAL GROUP	369310723	£296,915.13
D.R. CECIL JONES & SON LTD	684380523200605	£162,559.34
DAVIES CHEMISTS BRITON FERRY LTD	681260523200605	£325,558.19
DEMENTIA FRIENDLY SWANSEA	010	£36,938.25
DIGITAL HEALTH CARE WALES	80021508	£373,063.00
DULAIS VALLEY PRIMARY CARE	389320723	£69,630.63
DYFED ROAD HEALTH CENTRE	369880723	£99,808.98
EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES LTD	22319364	£63,825.00
EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES LTD	22319635	£42,550.00

EJ PHARM LTD	684470523200605	£70,118.27
EJ PHARM LTD	684470523201605	£122,039.65
EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY LTD	SIN011680	£43,215.18
FAIRFIELD SURGERY SWANSEA	205500723	£81,162.57
FFORESTFACH MEDICAL GROUP PRACTICE 1	361290723	£76,363.01
FFORESTFACH MEDICAL GROUP PRACTICE 2	688610723	£63,591.79
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVICES LTD	1051487786	£82,153.26
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVICES LTD	1051487788	£84,276.62
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVICES LTD	1051487797	£46,202.31
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVICES LTD	1051487798	£47,396.47
GOWER MEDICAL PRACTICE	361690723	£78,027.69
GOWERTON MEDICAL CENTRE	376090723	£220,195.41
GREENHILL MEDICAL CENTRE	389190723	£48,026.47
HALFORDS LTD	1800003025	£36,815.00
HANFORD'S CHEMIST LTD	685010523200605	£197,631.63
HARBOURSIDE HEALTH CENTRE	373130723	£73,564.16
HEALTHCARE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS (UK) LTD	2726	£96,933.60
HEALTHCARE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS (UK) LTD	2728	£46,000.00
HEALTHCARE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS (UK) LTD	2731	£30,900.00
HEALTHCARE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS (UK) LTD	2732	£49,905.45
HEALTHCARE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS (UK) LTD	2748	£47,154.00
HENGOED COURT CARE HOME	1015	£55,856.40
HYWEL DDA UNIVERSITY HEALTH BOARD	4074928	£44,785.41
JANSSEN CILAG LTD	930924809	£49,766.40
K2 MEDICAL SYSTEMS	930924609	•
	688130723	£298,740.00
KINGS ROAD SURGERY SWANSEA		£41,866.52
KINGS SURGERY	515500723	£58,917.75
KINGSWAY SURGERY KNIGHTS CHEMIST LTD	209230723 722710523200605	£113,848.78
		£746,544.55
LEWIS CHEMISTS LTD	685290523200605	£155,902.41
LLOYDS PHARMACY LTD	42300523200605	£1,111,957.85
LLWYN BRWYDRAU (LLANSAMLET) SURGERY	369540723	£88,216.47
MANSELTON SURGERY	373120723	£47,064.22
MARIE CURIE CANCER CARE	17713	£65,496.75
MORRISTON PHARM LTD	685710523200605	£67,463.07
MOUNT SURGERY	331190723	£110,830.47
MOUNTAIN VIEW HEALTH CENTRE	362980723	£56,318.16
MR A D RICHARDS	685720523200605	£119,542.65
MR HS REES TA THE PHARMACY	685770523200605	£137,750.24
MUMBLES MEDICAL PRACTICE	394070723	£75,897.87
NEATH PHARMACY LTD	686120523200605	£110,304.95
NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNCIL	J244688	£60,000.00
NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNCIL	J311980	£177,073.00
NEATH PORT TALBOT CVS	INV-0189	£41,600.00
NEWPORT PHARMACY LTD	557840523201605	£124,560.52
NHS BUSINESS SERVICES AUTHORITY	1000005154	£115,161.06
NICHOLL STREET MEDICAL CENTRE	146950723	£44,385.85
OAKFIELD PHARMA LTD	756230523200605	£186,249.41
OUR HEALTH PHARMA LTD T/A T BOWEN REES	693200523200605	£59,671.24
OVERDRAKE LTD	686400523200605	£813,413.98
PBSA PORTFOLIO ADVISOR LTD TA STUDENT ROOST	SIN2306OSW0110024	£49,530.00
PONTARDAWE PRIMARY CARE CENTRE	125690723	£129,487.23
PRINCESS STREET SURGERY	372040723	£76,493.41

DUDUC HEALTH WALES NINS TRUST	E00E4914	c20 000 00
PUBLIC HEALTH WALES NHS TRUST QUADIENT FINANCE UK LTD	50054814 289822 23/24-JUL-23	£30,000.00 £30,000.00
RAJJA LTD	686630523200605	£181,332.82
RESOLVEN PHARMACY LTD	700580523200605	£75,599.54
RIVERSIDE SURGERY	514420723	£89,914.69
		•
ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	1322288323	£36,660.00
ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	1322290214	£36,660.00
ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	1322290215	£36,660.00
ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	1322290398	£36,660.00
ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	1322290400	£43,680.00
ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	1322291364	£36,660.00
ROSEDALE MEDICAL PRACTICE	520040723	£53,106.73
SA1 MEDICAL CENTRE	363920723	£95,609.34
SANCTA MARIA HOSPITAL	GI84	£54,259.00
SANDFIELDS PHARMA LTD	755090523200605	£88,664.08
SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD	INUK-003369707	£37,299.00
SEEKCARD LTD	686840523200605	£43,081.47
SERENITY HOMES LTD	LHB/MAY/2023	£38,741.47
SKETTY & KILLAY MEDICAL CENTRES	250830723	£195,062.23
SKEWEN MEDICAL CENTRE	374300723	£86,935.87
SPECSAVERS	1185062303	£213,914.86
ST THOMAS SURGERY (SWANSEA)	170990723	£95,959.72
STRAWBERRY PLACE SURGERY	127660723	£66,605.25
SUPERDRUG STORES PLC	507740523200605	£54,158.26
SWANSEA BAY_LITIGATION	MPRF13915	£85,000.00
SWANSEA BAY_LITIGATION	MPRF13916	£70,000.00
SWANSEA COUNCIL VOLUNTARY SERVICES	60403304	£87,000.00
SWANSEA UNIVERSITY	300134636	£59,860.64
SYSMEX UK LTD	3049341728	£36,333.32
SYSMEX UK LTD	3049346055	£36,333.32
TABERNACLE SURGERY	415980723	£48,473.14
TAL Y BONT SURGERY	365170723	£100,903.75
TESCO STORES LTD	18520523200605	£83,785.20
THE GROVE MEDICAL CENTRE	128220723	£80,431.68
THE HEALTH DISPENSARY LTD	687040523200605	£67,752.87
THE VALE OF NEATH PRACTICE	240990723	£106,407.60
TY CWM GWENDRAETH LTD	1427	£36,583.48
TY'R FELIN SURGERY	366010723	£112,759.05
UNIVERSITY HEALTH CENTRE	399670723	£38,774.31
UPLANDS & MUMBLES SURGERY	274000723	£93,102.61
VELINDRE NHS TRUST	1123015	£394,310.75
VELINDRE NHS TRUST	1123016	£51,277.50
VELINDRE NHS TRUST	1124999	£458,330.36
VELINDRE NHS TRUST	1125038	£267,469.06
VELINDRE NHS TRUST	1125055	£110,222.96
VELINDRE NHS TRUST	1125267	£167,583.91
VELINDRE NHS TRUST	195064	£552,249.27
VELINDRE NHS TRUST	195065	£74,132.46
VICTORIA GARDENS SURGERY	129200723	£75,498.24
VISION EXPRESS UK LTD	2035062303	£65,842.74
WATERSIDE MEDICAL PRACTICE	524950723	£51,209.43
WELCHEM LTD	687200523200605	£419,468.08
WELSH HEALTH SPECIALISED SERVICES COMMITTEE	4221	£186,300.00
	7661	_100,500.00

WELSH HEALTH SPECIALISED SERVICES COMMITTEE	4222	£131,118.00	
WELSH HEALTH SPECIALISED SERVICES COMMITTEE	4223	£520,862.00	
YSGOL PHARMACY LTD	687250523200605	£93,706.59	
(blank)	(blank)		
Grand Total		£24,152,725.74	